VDSWD C DSWD

PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region

Entity Name Supplier AGILE TECHFRONTIER CORPORATION PO No 2023-09-0796 Address 8735 Peninsula Court, Paseo De Roxas, Makati City Date September 7, 2023 TIN 009-095-455-000 Mode of Procurement NP-SVP Gentlemen Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein Delivery Term Full Term Flace of Delivery DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA (1680 F.T. Benitez cor. Malver Sts., Malate, Manila) Date of Delivery Twenty (20) calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (PO) Payment Term 15-30 days upon final Inspection Stock/ Property Unit Description Quantity Unit Cost Amount No 1 HARD DRIVE (Seagate ST4000 DM004) 5 400 00 43 200 00 Diece B Specifications: > Type: Internal > Capacity: 4 TB > Interface: SATA 6 OGD/s > Size: 3 5 inch Warranty: One (1) Year Hardware Warranty 2 FLASH DRIVE (Transcend) 3,510.00 piece 13 270.00 Specifications Capacity: 16 GB
 Connectivity: USB 2.0 Plug and Play Warranty: One (1) Month Hardware Warranty SD CARD (Sandisk Extreme) 3 14 450 00 piece 5 2 890 00 Specifications: > Type: SDXC > Video Speed Class: V30 > Storage Capacity: 256 GB Warranty One (1) Month Hardware Warranty >>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<< Approved Budget for the Contract: Php79,850.00 61,160.00 PR No.: 2023-08-1091 Purpose: Purchase & Delivery of Semi-Expendable ICT Equipments for the use of ICTMS Prepared by: Dave T Corcoro (Total Amount in 61.160.00 Sixty-One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Pesos Only Words) In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s Very truly yours dew cm Conforme JAYCO MAR LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III TALLUD Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Signature over Printed Name of Supplier . **Regional Director** SEMEMBER 21, 2023 ORS/BURS No. : 07 101 101-2027 64-6(1) Fund Cluster : 1 01 Acl Signature over Printed Name of Decountant III/ Head, Accounting Section Date of the ORS/BURS: Sept 13, 243 Funds Available : 41,160.W Amount :





NOTICE OF AWARD

Date ______ SEP 0 6 2023

MS. JAYCEE MAE TALLUD Authorized Representative AGILE TECHFRONTIER CORPORATION 8735 Peninsula Court Paseo De Roxas Makati City

Dear Ms. Tallud:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No 2023-08-1091 for the "Purchase & Delivery of Semi-Expendable ICT Equipment for the use of ICTMS" is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to <u>Sixty-One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Pesos Only (Php 61,160.00)</u>.

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us

Very truly yours.

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

AGILE TECHFRONTIER CORPORATION

Date: SEPTEMBER 21, 2023



DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA, 1680 F. T. Bennez (or Malvar Sts. Malate, Manila, Philippines, 1004. Website. http://www.listle.dswd.gwj.ph.Tel.Nos...5328-5111.5328-5112, 5328-5113.5328-5114.5328-5115



PhilGEPS

Close Window

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

PhilGEPS

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4418455)

Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Mala	AND DEVELOPME	NT - REGION IV-I	^B Award Type:
10051403	Philippines			Award Notice
Control Number:	Awardee :	CT equipment Contact Person :	Contract Amount:	
2023-08-1091	AGILE TECHFRONTIER CORP. Address :	JAYCEE D TALLUD Designation :		Php61,160.00
Bid Notice Title:	LG 07 Peninsula Court Bldg., Makati	Designation .		Award Date:
2023-08-1091 Purchase &	ave., cor Paseo de Roxas, Bo. Bel-air Makati City Metro Manila, NCR,	ACCOUNT MANAGI	ĒR	06-Sep-2023
Delivery of Semi-	Philippines			Publish Date:
Expendable ICT Equipment				25-Sep-2023
or the use of ICTMS	Line Item # Product/Service/Proje	ect Name	Budget	Date Last Updated:
Approved Budget:	Semi Exp. ICT equipment, Purchase 1 Semi-Expendable ICT Equipment fo	e & Delivery of	Php79 850 00	25-Sep-2023
Php79,850.00	43211805, 1, Lot	The use of ferms,	F11p7 9,850.00	Contract Number:
Procurement Mode:				2023-09-0796
Negotiated Procurement -	Reason for Award : Lowest calculated and responsive bid.			Proceed Date:
Small Value Procurement				06-Sep-2023
(Sec. 53.9)				Contract Effectivity
Classification:				Date:
Goods - General Support				06-Sep-2023
Services				Contract End Date:
Category:				21-Sep-2023
Information Technology				Created By:
Parts & Accessories & Perip				Harvy B. Calabio
Applicable Procurement				Date Created:
Rules:				25-Sep-2023
Implementing Rules and				Approver:
Regulations				
Funding Source:				View Documents:
Government of the				4
Philippines (GOP)				
Funding Instrument:				
General Appropriations Act				
Location:				
Metro Manila				
Contract Duration:				
20 Day/s				
Contact Person:				
Harvy Calabio				
Created By:				
Harvy Calabio				